Manitoba 9

Innovation, Energy and Mines
Petroleum Branch

360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg MB R3G 3P2

T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586
www.manitoba.ca

DRILLING ACTIVITY

Drilling Licences Issued
Licences Cancelled

Vertical Wells Drilled
Horizontal Wells Drilled
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled
Wells Drilled - Total

No. of Metres Drilled

Wells Re-entered
Wells Being Drilled

No. of Active Rigs
Wells Licenced but Not Spudded

Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells

Wells Abandoned Dry
Wells Drilled but Not Completed
Other Completions

New Wells on Production

GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY

Geophysical Programs Licenced
Licences Cancelled

Kilometers Licenced

Kilometers Run

OIL PRICES (Average)

Month of Oct
Month of Nov

OIL PRODUCTION (M3)

Month of Jan
Cumulative Thru Jan 31

To Dec 31/13

534

63

30

498

2

530

1016 845

2
1

4
202

526

w o w

354

17

1
1948
2062

2013
$/m3  ($/bbl)

587.50 (93.36)
509.65 (80.99)

2013

271 663.9
271 663.9

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT
(January 1/13 — December 31/13)

To Dec 31/12

720

27

43

570

3

616

1156 002

0
1

1
250

592
19

390

19

1
7429
3405

2012
$/m3  ($/bbl)

569.36 (90.48)
532.76 (84.66)

2012

249 026.8
249 026.8

2012 Total

720

27

43

570

3

616

1156 002

0
1

1
250

592
19

660

19

7429
3405


https://www.manitoba.ca/

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

No.:

No.:

No.:

No.:

No.:

No.:

9614

9623

9654

9696

9723

9737

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

31 December 2013

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL 5-9-8-28 (WPM)
UWI: 102.05-09-008-28W1.00

Status: Completing (COMP)
Completing: 30-Dec-2013

EOG Waskada 4-5-1-25 (WPM)
UWI: 100.04-05-001-25W1.00

Status: Completing (COMP)
Completing: 23-Dec-2013

618555 Pierson HZNTL 12-25-1-29 (WPM)
UWwWI: 100.12-25-001-29W1.00

Status: Completing (COMP)
Completing: 30-Dec-2013

6550577 MB Daly Sinclair HZNTL 3-21-9-28 (WPM)
UWI: 100.03-21-009-28W1.00

Status: Completing (COMP)
Completing: 30-Dec-2013

EOG Waskada HZNTL A16-3-2-25 (WPM)
UWI: 102.16-03-002-25W1.00

Revision to Report of: 23-Dec-2013
Field: Waskada

Major Souris Hartney 1-28-6-22 (WPM)
UWI: 100.01-28-006-22W1.00

Revision to Report of: 23-Dec-2013
Contractor: Casa Energy — Rig #19

Spud Date: 31-Dec-2013
K.B. Elevation: 449.72 m
Status: Drilling Ahead (DR)
Drilling Ahead: 31-Dec-2013



