

Innovation, Energy and Mines Petroleum Branch 360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg MB R3G 3P2 T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586 www.manitoba.ca

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT

(January 1/13 – December 31/13)

DRILLING ACTIVITY	To Dec 31/13	To Dec 31/12	2012 Total
Drilling Licences Issued	534	720	720
Licences Cancelled	63	27	27
Vertical Wells Drilled	30	43	43
Horizontal Wells Drilled	498	570	570
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled	2	3	3
Wells Drilled - Total	530	616	616
No. of Metres Drilled	1 016 845	1 156 002	1 156 002
Wells Re-entered	2	0	0
Wells Being Drilled	1	1	1
No. of Active Rigs	4	1	1
Wells Licenced but Not Spudded	202	250	250
Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells	526	592	592
Wells Abandoned Dry	3	19	19
Wells Drilled but Not Completed	0	0	0
Other Completions	3	4	4
New Wells on Production	354	390	660
GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY			
Geophysical Programs Licenced	17	19	19
Licences Cancelled	1	1	1
Kilometers Licenced	1 948	7 429	7 429
Kilometers Run	2 062	3405	3 405
	2013	2012	
OIL PRICES (Average)	\$/m3 (\$/bbl)	\$/m3 (\$/bbl)	
Month of Oct	587.50 (93.36)	569.36 (90.48)	
Month of Nov	509.65 (80.99)	532.76 (84.66)	
OIL PRODUCTION (M3)	2013	2012	
Month of Jan	271 663.9	249 026.8	
Cumulative Thru Jan 31	271 663.9	249 026.8	

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

31 December 2013

Lic. No.: 9614 Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL 5-9-8-28 (WPM) UWI: 102.05-09-008-28W1.00 Status: Completing (COMP) Completing: 30-Dec-2013 Lic. No.: 9623 EOG Waskada 4-5-1-25 (WPM) UWI: 100.04-05-001-25W1.00 Status: Completing (COMP) Completing: 23-Dec-2013 Lic. No.: 9654 618555 Pierson HZNTL 12-25-1-29 (WPM) UWI: 100.12-25-001-29W1.00 Status: Completing (COMP) Completing: 30-Dec-2013 Lic. No.: 9696 6550577 MB Daly Sinclair HZNTL 3-21-9-28 (WPM) UWI: 100.03-21-009-28W1.00 Status: Completing (COMP) Completing: 30-Dec-2013 Lic. No.: 9723 EOG Waskada HZNTL A16-3-2-25 (WPM) UWI: 102.16-03-002-25W1.00 Revision to Report of: 23-Dec-2013 Field: Waskada Lic. No.: 9737 Major Souris Hartney 1-28-6-22 (WPM) UWI: 100.01-28-006-22W1.00 Revision to Report of: 23-Dec-2013 Contractor: Casa Energy - Rig #19 Spud Date: 31-Dec-2013 K.B. Elevation: 449.72 m Status: Drilling Ahead (DR) Drilling Ahead: 31-Dec-2013